23/458

CH \$190.00

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Classic Camaro, Inc.		03/24/2008	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Marketing Capital, Inc.	
Street Address:	14700 Hoover Street	
City:	Westminster	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92683	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2314585	YENKO
Registration Number:	3161668	YENKO
Registration Number:	3097652	YENKO
Serial Number:	77149025	YENKO
Serial Number:	77386059	YENKO
Serial Number:	77149030	YENKO DEUCE
Serial Number:	78568922	SYC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)450-1764

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (949)450-1750

Email: sbarrington@patlawyers.com

Correspondent Name: Robert D. Buyan
Address Line 1: 4 Venture, Suite 300

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92618

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003762 FRAME: 0015

900104397

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JYCCI-004,008,009,010T	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert D. Buyan	
Signature:	/Robert D. Buyan/	
Date:	04/17/2008	
Total Attachments: 3 source=JYCCI-004T-SignedAssignment#page1.tif source=JYCCI-004T-SignedAssignment#page2.tif source=JYCCI-004T-SignedAssignment#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003762 FRAME: 0016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Classic Camaro, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignor") having an address of 18460 Gothard Street, Huntington Beach, California 92648, is the owner of the trademarks and trademark applications/registrations identified on the attached Exhibit A (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, General Marketing Capital, Inc., a California corporation having an address of 14700 Hoover Street, Westminster, California 92683, ("Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks, and all rights generated by the use of said Trademarks together with the right to sue for and collect damages by reason of any past infringement of said Trademarks.

CLASSIC CAMARO, INC.

Date: March 24, 2008

Jeffrey M. Leonard, President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003762 FRAME: 0017

Exhibit A

TRADEMARK	U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER(S)	U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NUMBER(S)
YENKO	75/639,497	2,314,585
	78/569,618	3,161,668
	78/569,598	3,097,652
	77/149,025	Pending
YENKO (Stylized)	77/386,059	Pending
YENKO DEUCE	77/149,030	Pending
SYC	78/568,922	Pending

TRADEMARK REEL: 003762 FRAME: 0018

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California)	
County of OR awa e	}	
0		
On before me,	7KiCia W. BuShman Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer	
personally appeared	TRicia A, Bushman Here insert Name and Title of the Officer 1, OEO CLASSI'C Camaro, INC Name(s) of Signer(s)	
PATRICIA A. BUSHMAN COMM. #1668266 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires May 19, 2010	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	Signature Faticia & Bushman	
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public	
Though the information below is not required by law, it	may prove valuable to persons relying on the document attachment of this form to another document.	
Description of Attached Document		
Title or Type of Document: A55/qnmen	IT of RighTS (YENKO)	
Title or Type of Document: A55/qNMeNT of Rights (YeNKo) Document Date: 3-24-08 Number of Pages: 2		
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: None		
Signer(s) Other Harrivariled Above	*	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)		
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:	
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:	

©2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

RECORDED: 04/17/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003762 FRAME: 0019